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DEFPARTMENT Gf LICENSING AND REGULATION

BOARD GF MEDICINE

1n the Matter of

RCBERT L. ALEXANDER, M.D.

o 4
ADMINISTRATIVE GOMPLAINT

NOW COME tle Paeople of +the State af Michigan, by
Frank J, Kelley, Attorney General for the State of Michigan,
by Assistant Attorney General Marit E. Donnelly, and hereby
file the within complaint against Robert [, Alexander, here-
after Respondent, alleging upon Information and belief as

faollows:

1. The Roard of Medicine, hereafter Board, an admin-
istrative agency established by the Public Hfealth Code, 1978
PA 3BB, as= amended; MCL 333.1101 et seq; MSA 14.15(1101) et

sedq, is empowered to discipline licensees thereunder,

2, Respondent is currently licensed to practice

medicine pursuant to the Public Health Code, supra.

9. On or about September 237, 1988, in the Uniteg

States District Court for the Fastern District of Michigan,




Southern Divisjon, Respondent was found guilty, upon s Jury
verdict, of conspiracy ..  svgeag with intent +to distribute
and to dist_il.yte eontrelied substances, confrary to 21 uUso
841 (a) 1} aung Counts Seven through Seventeen of an indictment,
A0y nf Jhich g attached hereto arnd made a part hereof as

If set fortn in fulzy,

COUNT 1

Respondent's conduct anad conviction, as get forth in
varagraph 3 above, constitutes g Violation of general duty,
consisting of negligence gr failiure to exercise due carea,
cluding negligent delegation to or supervision of employees orp
other individuais, whether or not injury results, contrary ta

section 18221 (1} (a} of the Publiie Health Code, supra.

COUNT 1T

Respondent 'y canduct and conviction, as set torth in
paragraph 3 above, constitutes a conduct, bractlece, or condi-
tion which impairs, or may impair, the akility to safely and
skillfully pPractica the health profession, 1in violation of

section 16221(1)/a) of the Public Health Code, supra.




coUNT 111

Resgpondent'sg conduct and conviction, as set forth in
paragrapihy 2 aliove, constitutes g departure from, or failure to
conform to, minimal standards of acgeptable and prevailing
practice for the health profession, in violation of section

16221(i)(k){i) of the Public Mealth Code, supra.

COUNT Ty

Respondent's conduct and conviction, as set forth in
paragraph 3 above, constitutes conviction of a crime reason-
ably related o and adversely affecting Respondznt's ablility

to practice in a safse and competent manner, in vioclation of

section 16221(1)}(b) {v] of the Public Health Code, supra,

COUNT

Respondent's conduct and canviction, as set forth in
paragraph 3 above, evidences lack of good moral character, in

viclation of section 16221(1)(b)(vi) of +the Public Health

Code, supra,




GOUNT ¥

Resprndent's conduct and cenviction, aa set forth in
bParagraph 3 ahcve, constitutes practice outside the scope of &
Ticense, in violation of sectian' 16221(1)(c}(ijj) of the
Public Health Code, sunra.

COUNT VIT

Respondent's conduct and conviction, as set forth in
paragranh 3 ahuve, conastitutes ebtaining, possessing, or a*-
tempting to obtain or pPOssess a conirolled substance or a drug
withrout iawful authority, in violation of section 16221 (1) (c}

tiv] of the Puhlic Health Code, supra,

COUNT VITI

Respondent's conduct and conviction, as st forth in
paragraph 3 above, constitutes selling, prescribing, giving
away, or administering drugs for other than lawful diagnostic
or therapeutic purposes, in violation of section 16221 (1) (e)

{iv} aof the pPublic Healch Code, a,

WHEREFCRE, the People reguest that the within com=-

plaint be served upon Respondent and that Respondent be




offered an oppertunity te show compliance with al} tawful re-
quirements for retention of the leense, 1f compliance is naot
shown, the Pecple further request that foarmal Proceedings be
commenced pursuant to the Public Healtn Code, supra, rujes
bromulgateg pursuant thereto, andg the Administrative Proce-
dures Act of 1989, 1gga PA 308, as amended; MCL 24,201 et seq;
M3A 3.560(101) 2t seq.

FRANK 7. Kelley
Attorney General

)

Mark E. Donnelly (P-39281)
As=istant Attorney General
620 Law Bullding

528 West Ottawa Street
Lansing, Michigan 4goi3

DATED: _December A5, 19ss Telephone: (517} 373-1146
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